

T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD CULVERT NO.2B OPWC NO.: DIAC01												
BID TAB OF QUOTES 11/20/2025												
SPENCER TOWNSHIP												
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO												
DESCRIPTION					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DENE'S CONCRETE		ONRY ENVIRONMENTAL KEMPER		CISTONES EXCAVATING SERVICES, LLC	
REF. No.	ITEM No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Cleaning and Grubbing	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Spec.	1	Lump	Dewatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (as needed)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reveal Existing Signs/Markboxes	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	202	40	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose Existing Bituminous Pavement Incl. Saw-Cutting	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
5	254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Paving (per plan)	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
6	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 98%69" CMP Culvert, including any Existing Abutments/Concrete Floor/Etc. & Concrete Structures (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7	202	30	L.F.	Remove/Dispose Existing Guardrail Panels and Posts	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
8	203	1	Lump	Excavation -Fill, including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	203	1	Lump	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	503	60	C.Y.	Excavation for Poor Subbase under Culvert & Footers (18' Maximum Depth)	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
11	703	50	Tons	12" Deep Limestone No.1 & No.2 for Poor Subbase under Culvert & Footers	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
12	703	25	Tons	6" Deep Limestone No.57 for Poor Subbase under Culvert & Footers	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.50	\$1,112.50	\$4.00	\$1,125.00
13	509	780	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Both Ends)	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,475.00	\$16,225.00
14	511	11	C.Y.	Class "OC-1" Concrete for 2 Footers, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
15	511	3	C.Y.	Class "OC-1" Concrete for 2 Half-Headwalls, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
16	512	20	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (per plan)	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$465.00	\$25,220.00	\$600.00	\$31,200.00	\$575.00	\$29,900.00
17	611	52	L.F.	Install 95%67" CMP 10 GA Pipe Arch including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Stream Realignment & Clean-out, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$6.00	\$312.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
18	406	20	Gals.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.5 Gals./S.Y.	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
19	301	10	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Base Course Installed in (2)-5' Lifts (per plan)	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
20	407	20	Gals.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals./S.Y.	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$7,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
21	441	12	C.Y.	2' 4x8 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$15.50	\$310.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
22	611	20	L.F.	Install 15" CPSLP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.50	\$310.00	\$427.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	611	1	Each	Install 15" CPSLP 45 degree Bend including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$114.00	\$2,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
24	601	20	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection, Type B Limestone, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
25	606	2	Each	Install Type 5 Galv. 12-6" Long-Span Machine Guardrail w/reflectors and Rounded Ends, (1 Section=25 0 L.F.) (per plan)	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
26	617	20	Tons	Shoulder Recronditioning Using No. 411 Limestone Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled 24" Wide, 3" Deep including Top Dressing for Driveways	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
27	653	20	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil within Seeding Area, 4" Thickness	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
28	659	200	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Maching, Class 2 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on All Disturbed Areas (per plan)	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
29	671	200	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
30	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Grand Total					\$107,448.00	\$91,180.00	\$84.9%	\$91.9%	\$108,776.50	\$100.6%		
					Percent from Engineer's Estimate:			Percent from Engineer's Estimate:				
					CDOT Pre-qualified:			CDOT Pre-qualified:				
					N/A			N/A				